

Date: January 01, 2025

To

Listing Department,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Name change of Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of Arohan Financial Services

Limited ("Company") from Link Intime India Private Limited to MUFG Intime India

Private Limited

Ref: Regulation 51(2) read with Part B of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 51 read with Part B of Schedule III and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, we wish to inform you that the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) has intimated the Company that their name has been changed from Link Intime India Private Limited to MUFG Intime India Private Limited.

We request you to take note of it and update the name as MUFG Intime India Private Limited as RTA of our Company in your records.

This is for your necessary information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Arohan Financial Services Limited

Anirudh Singh G. Thakur Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer Membership No: A13210

